
AGENDA 
ST. CHARLES CITY COUNCIL MEETING 

RAYMOND P. ROGINA, MAYOR 
 

MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015 – 7:00 P.M. 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS 

2 E. MAIN STREET 
 
 

1. Call to Order. 
 

2. Roll Call. 
 

3. Invocation. 
 

4. Pledge of Allegiance. 
 

5. Presentations: 
• Presentation of a Proclamation declaring May 30, 2015 as Memorial Day – Prayer for 

Peace in the City of St. Charles. 
• Presentation of Recognition of Achievement of Eagle Scout Matthew Markovich, 

Troop 1. 
• Presentation of Recognition of Achievement of Eagle Scout Matthew Gerke,  
 Troop 1. 
• Presentation of Recognition of Stephen Wilder – St. Charles East High School and 

Zachariah Mattie – St. Charles North High School, graduating seniors, for being 
awarded the Chamber of Commerce Council for Industry Scholarship – Stacey 
Ekstrom, President of the St. Charles Chamber of Commerce and Rita Tungare, 
Director of Community Development & Economic Development.  

• Presentation – Update on the St. Charles Heritage Center – Alison Costanzo, Director. 
 

6. Omnibus Vote.  Items with an asterisk (*) are considered to be routine matters and will 
be enacted by one motion.  There will be no separate discussion on these items unless a 
council member/citizen so requests, in which event the item will be removed from the 
consent agenda and considered in normal sequence on the agenda. 
 

*7. Motion to accept and place on file minutes of the regular City Council – Old Business 
meeting held on May 4, 2015 and regular City Council – New Business meeting held on 
May 4, 2015. 

 
    *8. Motion to accept and place on file minutes of the Special City Council meeting held on 

May 5, 2015. 
 

*9. Motion to approve and authorize issuance of vouchers from the Expenditure Approval List 
for the period of 4/27/2015 – 5/10/2015 in the amount of $1,699,805.25. 

 
 

I.  New Business 
 

 IA. Presentation of a recommendation by Mayor Rogina to appoint Mr. Dan Frio to the  
 St. Charles Plan Commission. 
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IB. Presentation of a recommendation by Mayor Rogina to appoint Fire Chief Schelstreet to the 
St. Charles Firemen’s Pension Fund Board. 

IC. Presentation of a recommendation by Mayor Rogina to appoint Police Chief Keegan to the 
St. Charles Police Pension Fund Board. 

 
 

II.  Committee Reports 
 

A. Government Operations 
None. 

   
B. Government Services 

None. 
 

C. Planning and Development 
*1. Motion to accept and place on file Plan Commission Resolution No. 9-2014 A Resolution 

Recommending Approval of a Drive-Through Facility Stacking Space Reduction Request 
for 2701 E. Main Street (Dunkin Donuts). 

2. Motion to approve an Ordinance Granting Approval of a Minor Change to  
PUD Preliminary Plan and Drive-Through Facility Stacking Space Reduction for 2701 E. 
Main St. (Stuart’s Crossing PUD – Dunkin Donuts). 

*3. Motion to accept and place on file Historic Preservation Commission Resolution No. 2-
2015 A Resolution Recommending Approval of A Façade Improvement Grant 
Application (111 E. Main St. – Riverview Counseling Services). 

*4. Motion to approve a Façade Improvement Agreement for 111 E. Main St. (Riverview 
Counseling Services – Doug & Cheryl Denz). 

*5. Motion to accept and place on file Historic Preservation Commission Resolution No. 4-
2015 A Resolution Recommending Approval of A Façade Improvement Grant 
Application (11 N. 3rd St. – Old St. Charles Place). 

*6. Motion to approve a Façade Improvement Agreement for 11 N. 3rd St. (Old St. Charles 
Place – Terry Grove). 

*7. Motion to accept and place on file Historic Preservation Commission Resolution No. 5-
2015 A Resolution Recommending Approval of A Façade Improvement Grant 
Application (100 W. Main St. – Hotel Baker). 

*8. Motion to approve a Façade Improvement Agreement for 100 W. Main St. (Hotel Baker – 
Joselito Salas). 

*9. Motion to accept and place on file Corridor Improvement Commission Resolution No. 1-
2015 A Resolution Recommending Approval of A Corridor Improvement Grant 
Application (700 E. Main Street – T&J, LLC.). 

*10. Motion to approve a Corridor Improvement Agreement for 700 E. Main Street 
T&J, LLC (Murray Commercial). 

*11. Motion to accept and place on file Corridor Improvement Commission Resolution No. 2-
2015 A Resolution Recommending Approval of A Corridor Improvement Grant 
Application (2422 W. Main Street – KMK Global Investments, LLC.). 

*12. Motion to approve a Corridor Improvement Agreement for 2422 W. Main Street KMK 
Global Investments, LLC. (John Kunzer). 
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*13. Motion to approve an Ordinance Granting Approval of a revised Final Plat of Subdivision 
for The Quad St. Charles – Unit 1 Resubdivision (Charlestowne Mall PUD – The Quad St. 
Charles). 

 
D. Executive Session 

 

• Personnel 
• Pending Litigation 
• Probable or Imminent Litigation 
• Property Acquisition 
• Collective Bargaining 
• Review of Minutes of Executive Sessions 

 
E. Additional Items from Mayor, Council, Staff, or Citizens 
 
F. Adjournment 







































MINUTES FROM THE MEETING OF THE SPECIAL ST. CHARLES CITY COUNCIL 
HELD ON TUESDAY MAY 5, 2015 – 6:15 P.M. 

CENTURY STATION TRAINING ROOM 
2 E. MAIN STREET ST. CHARLES, IL 60174 

 
 

1. Call To Order By Mayor Raymond Rogina At 6:15 P.M. 
 

2. Roll Call. 
Present:   Stellato, Silkaitis, Payleitner, Lemke, Turner, 

Bancroft, Krieger, Gaugel, Bessner, Lewis 
Absent:   

 
3. Executive Session regarding the selection of a person to fill an appointed office in 

accordance with 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(3). 
 
Motion by Bancroft, second by Lemke to enter into Executive Session to discuss 
selection of a person to fill an appointed office in accordance with 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(3) at 
6:17 p.m. 
 
Roll Call: Yes: Stellato, Silkaitis, Payleitner, Lemke, Turner, Bancroft, Krieger, Gaugel, 
Bessner, Lewis; Nays: None. Motion Carried. 
 
Motion by Stellato, second by Lewis to come out of Executive Session at 8:43 p.m. 
 
Voice Vote:  Yes: Unanimous; Nays: None.  Motion Carried. 

 
4. Adjournment 

Motion by Bessner, second by Gaugel to adjourn meeting at 8:44 p.m. 
 
Voice Vote: Yes: Unanimous; Nays: None. Motion Carried. 

 
 

    ____________________________________ 
    Nancy Garrison, City Clerk 
 
 
CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE COPY OF ORIGINAL 
 
 
 
___________________________________________ 
Nancy Garrison, City Clerk 

 
 



CITY OF ST CHARLES

EXPENDITURE APPROVAL LIST 4/27/2015 5/10/2015-

5/15/2015

 1000COMPANY

PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      114 DG HARDWARE

         79919  31.39 04/30/2015 62132/F MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         79919  24.24 04/30/2015 62059/F MISC HARDWARE/ SUPPLIES

         79919  8.99 04/30/2015 62054/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79919  5.33 04/30/2015 62047/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79919  17.09 04/30/2015 62012/F MISC HARDWARE/TOOLS

         83677  21.58 04/30/2015 62008/F FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES

         79919  4.49 04/30/2015 61992/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79919  15.38 04/30/2015 61977/F MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 128.49DG HARDWARE Total

      131 ADVANCED PARTS AND SERVICE INC

         83551  544.47 04/30/2015 165658 FS #1 FREEZER REPAIR

 544.47ADVANCED PARTS AND SERVICE INC Total

      138 AFFORDABLE OFFICE INTERIORS

         83412  4,100.00 04/30/2015 44875 FURNITURE MOVE - CITY HALL

 4,100.00AFFORDABLE OFFICE INTERIORS Total

      139 AFLAC

 15.42 05/01/2015 ACAN150501133541HR   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 8.10 05/01/2015 AHIC150501133541FD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 8.10 05/01/2015 AHIC150501133541PD   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 55.90 05/01/2015 AHIC150501133541PW   0 AFLAC Hospital Intensive Care

 27.89 05/01/2015 APAC150501133541FD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.32 05/01/2015 APAC150501133541FN   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 102.08 05/01/2015 APAC150501133541PD   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 16.20 05/01/2015 APAC150501133541PW   0 AFLAC Personal Accident

 13.57 05/01/2015 ASPE150501133541FN   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 32.46 05/01/2015 ASPE150501133541PD   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 17.04 05/01/2015 ASPE150501133541PW   0 AFLAC Specified Event (PRP)

 60.90 05/01/2015 AVOL150501133541FN   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 158.49 05/01/2015 AVOL150501133541PD   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 21.46 05/01/2015 AVOL150501133541PW   0 AFLAC Voluntary Indemnity

 20.08 05/01/2015 ADIS150501133541PW   0 AFLAC Disability and STD
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 174.45 05/01/2015 ADIS150501133541PD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 26.21 05/01/2015 ADIS150501133541FN   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 25.20 05/01/2015 ADIS150501133541FD   0 AFLAC Disability and STD

 108.29 05/01/2015 ACAN150501133541PW   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 181.28 05/01/2015 ACAN150501133541PD   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 24.92 05/01/2015 ACAN150501133541IS   0 AFLAC Cancer Insurance

 1,114.36AFLAC Total

      145 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

         83654  200.00 04/30/2015 103458 PRO-BAR 30

         82808  25,935.00 04/30/2015 103178 STC FD COATS/PANTS

 90.00 04/30/2015 102444 METER CALIBRATION

 26,225.00AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC Total

      149 ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC

         79622  361.16 04/30/2015 SI-414217 SVC 4-9-15

 361.16ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS INC Total

      150 A LAMP CONCRETE

 7,000.00 04/30/2015 042715 REIMBURSEMENT RETAINAGE

 7,000.00A LAMP CONCRETE Total

      151 ALBAT PROGRAM

         83649  3,927.00 04/30/2015 041515 CLIMBING SCHOOL - J CASS

 3,927.00ALBAT PROGRAM Total

      156 A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC

         83220  2,685.71 04/30/2015 167570 MYERS GRINDER PUMP/PARTS

 115.65 04/30/2015 167571 SHIPPING AND HANDLING PO 83220

         83309  5,556.48 04/30/2015 167579 MYERS PUMP W/CORD

 8,357.84A L EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC Total

      163 ALL AMERICAN FLAG

         83639  272.00 04/30/2015 9959 FLAG POLE REPAIR

 272.00ALL AMERICAN FLAG Total

      177 AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC

         83569  94.32 04/30/2015 100502 SVC V#1780 RO#52227

         83598  493.36 04/30/2015 100543 SVC V#1780 RO#52227

         83650  49.52 04/30/2015 100599 SVC V#1777 RO#52285

         83641  94.32 04/30/2015 100604 MISC PARTS FOR FLEET
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         79565  784.50 04/30/2015 153436 SHOP SUPPLIES

         79565  784.50 04/30/2015 153436 SHOP SUPPLIES

         79565 -784.50 04/30/2015 153436 SHOP SUPPLIES

         79565 -784.50 04/30/2015 153436 SHOP SUPPLIES

 731.52AL PIEMONTE CADILLAC INC Total

      198 AMERICAN INSURANCE SVCS GROUP

 9.70 04/30/2015 150316W012-0001 CLAIM = S MURPHY

 9.70AMERICAN INSURANCE SVCS GROUP Total

      221 ANDERSON PEST CONTROL

 518.70 05/04/2015 3331269 MONTHLY BILLING MAY 2016

 518.70ANDERSON PEST CONTROL Total

      223 ROGER ANDERSON

 77.65 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 3 OF 3

 77.65ROGER ANDERSON Total

      229 ANTHONY ROOFING LTD

         83548  960.50 04/30/2015 SI11199 SVC PWG

         83548  332.00 04/30/2015 SI11200 SVC STC CITY HALL

         83548  560.00 04/30/2015 SI11201 SVC IDOT GARAGE

 1,852.50ANTHONY ROOFING LTD Total

      246 AQUA BACKFLOW INC

         79976  1,273.00 04/30/2015 2015-0060 PROJECT BILLING MARCH 2015

 1,273.00AQUA BACKFLOW INC Total

      255 ARIES INDUSTRIES INC

         83408  4,013.38 04/30/2015 345902 REPAIR CAMERA TRANSPORTER

 4,013.38ARIES INDUSTRIES INC Total

      275 ASSOCIATION FOR INDIVIDUAL

         81247  2,500.00 04/30/2015 042815 VICTIM SVCS CONTRACT

 2,500.00ASSOCIATION FOR INDIVIDUAL Total

      279 ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO

 35.85 05/07/2015 441297 TRACEY CONTI NOTARY STAMP

 35.85ATLAS CORP & NOTARY SUPPLY CO Total

      282 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         79722  766.50 04/30/2015 26044 11TH ST AND INDIANA ST CALLOUT

 766.50ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERV LTD Total

      298 AWARDS CONCEPTS

         79669  110.85 04/30/2015 I0357661 P MATEJOVSKY

         79669  101.62 04/30/2015 I0357662 P LANCOR

         79669  166.58 04/30/2015 I0359193 A WADE

 379.05AWARDS CONCEPTS Total

      305 BADGER METER INC

         83465  641.75 04/30/2015 1040364 METERS

 641.75BADGER METER INC Total

      312 BARCO PRODUCTS CO

         83395  377.10 04/30/2015 041500415 CAN LINERS

 377.10BARCO PRODUCTS CO Total

      364 STATE STREET COLLISION

         83565  896.00 04/30/2015 10247 BODY REPAIR 2011 FORD PICK-UP

         83668  347.00 04/30/2015 10283 PAINTING

 1,243.00STATE STREET COLLISION Total

      366 B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS

         81926  425.00 04/30/2015 22678 SVC 3820 OHIO/420 38TH

         81926  155.00 04/30/2015 22679 SVC 4307 ROYAL WINDYNE CT

         81926  125.00 04/30/2015 22680 SVC 56 WHITE OAK CIRCLE

         81926  75.00 04/30/2015 22683 SVC MOSDALE BY ALLEY

         81926  125.00 04/30/2015 22684 SVC STATE STREET

         81926  196.50 04/30/2015 22686 SVC SOUTH 1ST STREET

         81926  75.00 04/30/2015 22687 SVC 1505/1507 KEIM CT

         81926  115.00 04/30/2015 22688 SVC BLUE GRASS CT 1912/1914

         81926  65.00 04/30/2015 22689 SVC BRIDAL CT/FOX CHASE BLVD

         81926  85.00 04/30/2015 22690 SVC FOX CHASE BLVD/SOUTHGATE

         81926  55.00 04/30/2015 22691 SVC 402 S 13TH ST

         81926  1,068.00 04/30/2015 22693 SVC 600 S 8TH ST

         81926  118.00 04/30/2015 22694 SVC 733 PRAIRIE ST

         81926  80.00 04/30/2015 22695 SVC 727 PRAIRIE ST

         81926  80.00 04/30/2015 22696 SVC 713 JPRAIRIE ST

         81926  255.00 04/30/2015 22697 SVC 607 S 7TH ST

         81926  110.00 04/30/2015 22700 SVC 3601/3603 CHESAPEAKE PKWY
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         81926  250.00 04/30/2015 22892 SVC 392/394 38TH AVE

         81926  75.00 04/30/2015 26685 SVC MADISON AVE 11TH/12TH

         81926  2,305.00 04/30/2015 26698 SVC 605 PRAIRIE/6TH&7TH STS

         81926  145.00 04/30/2015 26699 SVC 523 PRAIRIE ST

 5,982.50B & L LANDSCAPE CONTRACTORS Total

      369 BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC

         83637  108.58 04/30/2015 00034629 SHEET CAKE

 108.58BLUE GOOSE SUPER MARKET INC Total

      371 THE BLUE LINE

 298.00 04/30/2015 32261 FF PARAMEDIC RECRUITMENT

 348.00 04/30/2015 32368 POLICE DEPT RECRUITMENT

 646.00THE BLUE LINE Total

      395 BRIDGEWELL RESOURCES LLC

         83627  9,660.00 04/30/2015 0220294101 INVENTORY ITEMS

 9,660.00BRIDGEWELL RESOURCES LLC Total

      396 BROWNELLS INC

         83539  109.71 04/30/2015 11177523.00 MAGAZINE/MCCORMICK POWER

 109.71BROWNELLS INC Total

      430 CAMPTON CONSTRUCTION INC

         83216  15,555.00 04/30/2015 1998 SVC STORM SEWER SET-UP 61

         83217  8,050.00 04/30/2015 1998A SVC STORM SEWER SET-UP 64

 23,605.00CAMPTON CONSTRUCTION INC Total

      438 ACTION AUTO CLINIC

         83583  250.02 04/30/2015 11021 SVC V#1805 RO#52230

 250.02ACTION AUTO CLINIC Total

      473 AT&T MOBILITY

 27.95 05/07/2015 287258511326X05012015 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/23/15

 27.95AT&T MOBILITY Total

      491 CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC

         79532  140.00 04/30/2015 50152 POLICE TOWING

 140.00CHADS TOWING & RECOVERY INC Total

      507 DAVID CHMELAR
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 176.03 04/30/2015 042015 SAFETY BOOTS PRIORITY PRODUCTS

 40.00 04/30/2015 923888-15 REIMBURSEMENT EMT RENEWAL

 216.03DAVID CHMELAR Total

      517 CINTAS CORPORATION

         79548  74.26 04/30/2015 34402775 UNIFORM SVC

         79548  74.26 04/30/2015 344206213 WEEKLY FLEET DEPT UNIFORMS

 148.52CINTAS CORPORATION Total

      549 COLLEGE OF DUPAGE

         83705  3,080.00 04/30/2015 5839 ACADEMY TUITION

 3,080.00COLLEGE OF DUPAGE Total

      561 COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN

 56.30 05/01/2015 CCCA150501133541FN   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 8.00 05/01/2015 CCCA150501133541HR   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 15.00 05/01/2015 CCCA150501133541IS   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 30.00 05/01/2015 CCCA150501133541PD   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 2.77 05/01/2015 CCCA150501133541PW   0 Combined Charities Campaign

 112.07COMBINED CHARITIES CAMPAIGN Total

      563 CDW GOVERNMENT INC

         83189  3,713.50 04/30/2015 TC32403A MS EA FOREFRONT ONLINE

         83571  14,176.28 04/30/2015 TV92622 MS SLD+ WIN SRV DC 2012

         83550  1,354.55 04/30/2015 TW07597 AXIS PENDANT KIT/MOUNT/DOME

         83459  16.80 04/30/2015 TW13360 TONER

         83550  1,104.91 04/30/2015 TZ62219 FIXED VANDAL DOME CAM

         83666  1,043.52 04/30/2015 VB28960 MS SURFACE PRO

         83179  22,288.75 04/30/2015 TC32403 MICROSOFT OFFICE PRO

 43,698.31CDW GOVERNMENT INC Total

      564 COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC

 147.85 04/30/2015 042115CH MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/21/15

 13.93 05/07/2015 042515CH MONTHLY BILLING

 28.51 05/07/2015 042515FD MONTHLY BILLING

 33.73 05/07/2015 042715PW MONTHLY BILLING

 224.02COMCAST OF CHICAGO INC Total

      579 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC

         83600  223.48 04/30/2015 IN130338 INVENTORY ITEMS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

 223.48COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT INC Total

      597 CONSOLIDATED FLEET SERVICES

         83056  2,719.00 04/30/2015 2015MY0057 INSPECTIONS - FD

 2,719.00CONSOLIDATED FLEET SERVICES Total

      603 COPS INC

         79534  57.40 04/30/2015 14493 UNIFORMS ITEMS - PD

 57.40COPS INC Total

      639 CUMMINS NPOWER LLC

         82431  924.17 04/30/2015 711-12735 GENERATOR - OAK CREST

         82431  901.16 04/30/2015 711-12739 GENERATOR - ROYAL FOX II

         82431  1,605.97 04/30/2015 711-12742 GENERATOR - WILDROSE SPRINGS

         82431  777.36 04/30/2015 711-12746 GENERATOR - WOODS FOX GLEN

         82431  896.29 04/30/2015 711-12748 GENERATOR SVC - CRANE RD

         82431  1,071.83 04/30/2015 711-12728 GENERATOR - WW LAB

 6,176.78CUMMINS NPOWER LLC Total

      652 LINAS DARGIS

 400.00 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 2 OF 3

 400.00LINAS DARGIS Total

      681 CDH DELNOR HEALTH SYSTEM

 28.55 04/30/2015 042715 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES

 28.55CDH DELNOR HEALTH SYSTEM Total

      683 DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC

         80008  5,888.00 04/30/2015 1249 LINE CLEARING 4-6 THRU 4-10

         80008  3,200.00 04/30/2015 1256 SVC 12TH,13TH,14TH STREETS

 9,088.00DE MAR TREE & LANDSCAPE SVC Total

      689 WILLIAM DEVEREAUX

 86.59 04/30/2015 042315 BOOTS/SKETCHERS 4-14-15

 78.00 04/30/2015 042415 2 JEANS FARMFLEET 4-22-15

 164.59WILLIAM DEVEREAUX Total

      696 DICKEY MANUFACTURING CO

         83398  194.16 04/30/2015 80808 INVENTORY ITEMS

 194.16DICKEY MANUFACTURING CO Total
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

      714 DIVE RIGHT IN SCUBA INC

         83103  325.00 04/30/2015 61151 DIVE COURSE = C THOMAS

 325.00DIVE RIGHT IN SCUBA INC Total

      725 DON MCCUE CHEVROLET

         83554  91.87 04/30/2015 377395 SVC V#1870 RO#52217

 91.87DON MCCUE CHEVROLET Total

      740 DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO

         83512  1,350.00 04/30/2015 120650 MASONRY REPAIRS WTP

 1,350.00DRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION CO Total

      767 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC

         79636  9.60 04/30/2015 2015-1064 FIREGROUND TAGS

         79636  27.00 04/30/2015 2015-1065 BADGES FIRE DEPT

         79636  105.00 04/30/2015 2015-1133 ROYAL CROWN AWARD

         83344  370.80 04/30/2015 2015-923 PIKE POLE/COLLAR/HONOR GUARD

 512.40EAGLE ENGRAVING INC Total

      776 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS

         83586  963.83 04/30/2015 619540 REMOTE PLUG

         83075  1,136.45 04/30/2015 D612241 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83075  160.00 05/07/2015 D612241/A INVENTORY ITEMS

         83442  798.00 04/30/2015 D751991 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83430  1,450.00 04/30/2015 D752020 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83299  4,646.00 04/30/2015 D761780 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83691  496.60 05/07/2015 D840722 INVENTORY ITEMS

 9,650.88HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS Total

      785 ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC

         83582  399.00 04/30/2015 65526 SVC IDOT GARAGE GATE

 399.00ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS INC Total

      789 HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD

         83485  7,315.50 04/29/2015 2842981-01 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83516  164.70 04/29/2015 2856862-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 7,480.20HD SUPPLY POWER SOLUTIONS LTD Total

      790 ELGIN PAPER CO

         83488  180.48 04/30/2015 576205 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83488  132.27 04/30/2015 576267 INVENTORY ITEMS
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         83681  143.14 04/30/2015 576446 INVENTORY ITEMS

 455.89ELGIN PAPER CO Total

      811 E M & J AUTOMOTIVE

         82292  6.00 04/30/2015 3343 PARTS FOR SNOW PLOW

 6.00E M & J AUTOMOTIVE Total

      813 THOMAS ENGLISH

 244.57 04/30/2015 042315 (7) JEANS/KOHLS 4-18-15

 244.57THOMAS ENGLISH Total

      815 ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC

         76065 -8,363.49 05/01/2015 54830 SVCS THRU 7-20-14

         76065 -8,363.49 05/01/2015 54830 SVCS THRU 7-20-14

         76065  8,363.49 05/01/2015 54830ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO #

         76065 -5,723.47 04/30/2015 55730 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12/20/14

         76065 -5,723.47 04/30/2015 55730 PROJECT BILLING THRU 12/20/14

         76065  5,723.47 04/30/2015 55730ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO #

         76065  5,723.47 04/30/2015 55730ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO #

         76065 -5,723.47 04/30/2015 55730ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO #

         76065 -5,723.47 04/30/2015 55730ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO #

         76065  5,723.47 04/30/2015 55730ADJ-CORRECTED INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO #

         76065 -940.00 04/30/2015 55894 SVCS THRU 1-20-15

         76065 -940.00 04/30/2015 55894 SVCS THRU 1-20-15

         76065  940.00 04/30/2015 55894ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO #

         76065 -2,308.72 04/30/2015 56043 SVCS THRU 2-20-15

         76065 -2,308.72 04/30/2015 56043 SVCS THRU 2-20-15

         76065  2,308.72 04/30/2015 56043ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO #

         76065  1,918.78 04/30/2015 56194 SVCS THRU 3-20-15

         76065  1,918.78 04/30/2015 56194 SVCS THRU 3-20-15

         76065 -1,918.78 04/30/2015 56194 SVCS THRU 3-20-15

         76065 -1,918.78 04/30/2015 56194 SVCS THRU 3-20-15

         76065  1,918.78 04/30/2015 56194ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO #

-15,416.90ENGINEERING ENTERPRISES INC Total

      826 BORDER STATES

         83601  358.10 04/30/2015 909226226 INVENTORY ITEMS

 358.10BORDER STATES Total

      859 FEECE OIL CO
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PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         83623  128.85 04/30/2015 1508838 FLEET SUPREME 10W30

         83542  1,504.70 04/30/2015 3351862 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,633.55FEECE OIL CO Total

      861 LISA FERGUSON

 77.65 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 3 OF 3

 77.65LISA FERGUSON Total

      870 FIRE PENSION FUND

 301.73 05/01/2015 FP1%150501133541FD   0 Fire Pension 1% Fee

 793.64 05/01/2015 FRP2150501133541FD   0 Fire Pension Tier 2

 16,418.09 05/01/2015 FRPN150501133541FD   0 Fire Pension

 17,513.46FIRE PENSION FUND Total

      888 J C SCHULTZ ENTERPRISES

         83471  1,236.07 04/30/2015 0000335530 FLAGS

 1,236.07J C SCHULTZ ENTERPRISES Total

      903 MARGARET FORSTER

 51.26 04/30/2015 042915 PETTY CASH

 51.26MARGARET FORSTER Total

      906 FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC

         83489  148.45 04/30/2015 727294-00 INVENTORY ITEMS

 148.45FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC Total

      916 FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC

         79619  388.00 04/30/2015 907108 SVC MUNICIPAL BLDG 4-27-15

 388.00FOX VALLEY FIRE & SAFETY INC Total

      944 GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY

         79535  158.53 04/30/2015 003391078 MULTI-TOOL - PD

         79535  308.95 04/30/2015 003395415 BOOT/BELT/GLOVE/CHARGER

         79535  106.98 04/30/2015 003397082 MAGNUM STEALTH

         79535  113.53 05/07/2015 003415279 POLICE DEPT UNIFORMS

 687.99GALLS AN ARAMARK COMPANY Total

      954 GATE OPTIONS

 150.00 04/30/2015 34413 SVC WELL#11 RT 25

 150.00GATE OPTIONS Total
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      989 GORDON FLESCH CO INC

 126.28 04/30/2015 IN11139286 SVC 3-10 THRU 4-8-15

 66.86 04/30/2015 IN11150062 SVC 3-27 THRU 4-27-15

 2,095.01 04/30/2015 042915 IN111-22941/25863

 2,288.15GORDON FLESCH CO INC Total

      998 STAN GRAY

 192.26 04/30/2015 042815 2 JEANS TARGET 4-24 BOOTS GAND

 192.26STAN GRAY Total

     1006 ST CHARLES CONVENTION

         83588  400.00 04/30/2015 FY15-0081 SCARECROW FINGER PUPPETS

 48,750.00 05/07/2015 VCCGRE033115 HOTEL TAX MARCH 2015

 49,150.00ST CHARLES CONVENTION Total

     1012 MICHAEL GRIESBAUM

 36.60 04/30/2015 042815 LUNCH EXPENSE APRIL 28-29

 398.80 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 3 OF 3

 435.40MICHAEL GRIESBAUM Total

     1027 JO HACKETT

 88.76 04/30/2015 042715 5 JEANS TARGET 4-25-15

 88.76JO HACKETT Total

     1036 HARRIS BANK NA

 1,400.00 05/01/2015 UNF 150501133541FD   0 Union Dues - IAFF

 1,400.00HARRIS BANK NA Total

     1074 HERCULES INDUSTRIES INC

         83432  584.83 04/30/2015 88392 INVENTORY ITEMS

 584.83HERCULES INDUSTRIES INC Total

     1078 HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO

         83270  3,195.26 04/30/2015 1/H62400 BELT/AERIAL TOOL

         83480  290.83 04/30/2015 1/H83690 INVENTORY ITEMS

 3,486.09HI-LINE UTILITY SUPPLY CO Total

     1089 ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC

         80741  733.90 05/07/2015 978440 MISC SAW PARTS AND EQUIPMT

         80741  47.62 05/07/2015 979678 PARTS

         80741  206.69 05/07/2015 982297 MISC PARTS
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         80741  2,441.55 05/07/2015 985435 BRUSH CUTTER

         80741  36.95 05/07/2015 985449 NYLON LINE

 3,466.71ARENDS HOGAN WALKER LLC Total

     1104 HOVING PIT STOP INC

         79522  130.00 04/30/2015 107165 SVC 3-20 THRU 4-16-15

         83589  23.21 04/30/2015 107166 WEEKLY SERVICE THRU 4-16-15

 153.21HOVING PIT STOP INC Total

     1106 CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC

         83630  92.56 04/30/2015 510926284000 BYCTWD REFRESHMENTS

         83648  592.05 04/30/2015 511131037000 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83453  143.92 04/30/2015 511131037000A COFFEE SUPPLIES - FINANCE

         83567  179.29 04/30/2015 511131037000B

         83647  117.59 04/30/2015 511131037000C COFFEE SUPPLIES

         83663  5.90 04/30/2015 511233691000 PHOTO ENLARGEMENTS

         83695  40.57 04/30/2015 511436576000 REFRESHMENTS ARBOR DAY

         83704  260.40 04/30/2015 511744469000 PHOTOS - BYCTWD

         83704  24.28 04/30/2015 511744480000 OFFICE SUPPLIES

 107.46 04/30/2015 511948255000 INVENTORY REFRESHMENTS

 17.98 04/30/2015 511948291000 INVENTORY REFRESHMENTS

 13.38 05/07/2015 511949192000 WATER COUNCIL MEETING

         83925  112.40 05/07/2015 512410840000 REFRESHEMENTS IS DIRECTOR

 1,707.78CAPITAL ONE NATIONAL ASSOC Total

     1117 JOHN HUVER

 206.64 04/30/2015 042815 4 JEANS/KOHLS 4-22 BOOT/SEARS

 206.64JOHN HUVER Total

     1133 IBEW LOCAL 196

 154.18 05/01/2015 UNE 150501133541PW   0 Union Due - IBEW

 584.18 05/01/2015 UNEW150501133541PW   0 Union Due - IBEW - percent

 738.36IBEW LOCAL 196 Total

     1135 AT&T

 3.89 05/07/2015 042915 LAST BILLING THRU 4/29/15

 3.89AT&T Total

     1136 ICMA RETIREMENT CORP

 29.60 05/01/2015 RTHP150501133541PW   0 Roth 457 - Percent
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 502.16 05/01/2015 C401150501133541FN   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 223.53 05/01/2015 C401150501133541HR   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 337.49 05/01/2015 C401150501133541IS   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 673.85 05/01/2015 C401150501133541PD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 773.94 05/01/2015 C401150501133541PW   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 140.29 05/01/2015 E401150501133541CA   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 422.42 05/01/2015 E401150501133541CD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 341.80 05/01/2015 050115 PLAN 109830 PAYROLL 5/1/15

 140.29 05/01/2015 C401150501133541CA   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 422.42 05/01/2015 C401150501133541CD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 430.46 05/01/2015 C401150501133541FD   0 401A Savings Plan Company

 430.46 05/01/2015 E401150501133541FD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 502.16 05/01/2015 E401150501133541FN   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 223.53 05/01/2015 E401150501133541HR   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 337.49 05/01/2015 E401150501133541IS   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 673.85 05/01/2015 E401150501133541PD   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 773.94 05/01/2015 E401150501133541PW   0 401A Savings Plan Employee

 1,346.15 05/01/2015 ICMA150501133541CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,658.00 05/01/2015 ICMA150501133541CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,850.00 05/01/2015 ICMA150501133541FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 1,292.31 05/01/2015 ICMA150501133541FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 770.00 05/01/2015 ICMA150501133541HR   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 175.00 05/01/2015 ICMA150501133541IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 10,855.01 05/01/2015 ICMA150501133541PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 5,468.07 05/01/2015 ICMA150501133541PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Dollar Amt

 205.94 05/01/2015 ICMP150501133541CA   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 413.84 05/01/2015 ICMP150501133541CD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,694.46 05/01/2015 ICMP150501133541FD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 698.52 05/01/2015 ICMP150501133541FN   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,861.43 05/01/2015 ICMP150501133541IS   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,490.41 05/01/2015 ICMP150501133541PD   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 1,000.01 05/01/2015 ICMP150501133541PW   0 ICMA Deductions - Percent

 125.00 05/01/2015 ROTH150501133541FD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 292.30 05/01/2015 ROTH150501133541HR   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 365.00 05/01/2015 ROTH150501133541PD   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 576.67 05/01/2015 ROTH150501133541PW   0 Roth IRA Deduction

 10.00 05/01/2015 RTHA150501133541CD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 50.00 05/01/2015 RTHA150501133541FD   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 60.00 05/01/2015 RTHA150501133541HR   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount
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 1,350.94 05/01/2015 RTHA150501133541IS   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 1,022.31 05/01/2015 RTHA150501133541PW   0 Roth 457 - Dollar Amount

 146.92 05/01/2015 RTHP150501133541FD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 90.40 05/01/2015 RTHP150501133541PD   0 Roth 457 - Percent

 42,248.37ICMA RETIREMENT CORP Total

     1149 ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL

 325,536.52 05/07/2015 L172288-19 DEBT SERVICE PRJ L172288

 325,536.52ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL Total

     1170 ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO

         83470  342.00 05/07/2015 IN159153 PAPER

 342.00ILLINOIS PAPER AND COPIER CO Total

     1223 INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY

         82995  302.80 04/30/2015 P54306 INVENTORY ITEMS

         80583  37.80 04/30/2015 P54536 SCREEN PRINT =  METER/COMM

         80583  52.20 04/30/2015 P54684 STC ELEC LOGOS

 392.80INITIAL IMPRESSIONS EMBROIDERY Total

     1240 INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF

         83584  221.90 04/30/2015 60310423 INVENTORY ITEMS

 221.90INTERSTATE BATTERY SYSTEM OF Total

     1255 IPAC

 50.00 05/07/2015 050115 2015/16 MEMBERSHIP DUES POLICE

 50.00IPAC Total

     1296 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

         83829  7,293.69 05/07/2015 1-20660027395 SERVICE AGREEMENT THRU 4-30-16

 7,293.69JOHNSON CONTROLS INC Total

     1313 KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE

 752.00 04/30/2015 042915FP FENCE PERMITS

 47.00 04/30/2015 15-20533 707 MOSEDALE ST

 799.00KANE COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICE Total

     1316 KANE COUNTY CHIEF OF POLICE

 490.00 04/30/2015 042315 2014 OFFICER OF YEAR DINNER

 490.00KANE COUNTY CHIEF OF POLICE Total
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     1327 KANE COUNTY FAIR

 382.13 05/07/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 382.13 05/07/2015 FY 2016 DEBT PAYMENT MANNION PROPERTY

 764.26KANE COUNTY FAIR Total

     1333 KANE GRAPHICAL CORP

         83546  76.96 04/30/2015 INV1155800 NAME BADGES

 76.96KANE GRAPHICAL CORP Total

     1334 KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL

         79540  125.00 04/30/2015 041315 SVCS MARCH 2015

 125.00KANE COUNTY ANIMAL CONTROL Total

     1342 KARA CO INC

         83652  123.50 04/30/2015 309152 PREMIUM LATH

 123.50KARA CO INC Total

     1351 TREVOR KELLY

 41.50 04/30/2015 1008010-15 EMT RENEWAL FEE

 41.50TREVOR KELLY Total

     1353 SUSAN KEMPH

 19.49 04/30/2015 042715A PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

 266.63 04/30/2015 042715 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

 286.12SUSAN KEMPH Total

     1365 KYLE KIM

 60.99 04/30/2015 042815 3 JEANS/WALMART 4-26-15

 60.99KYLE KIM Total

     1381 MARK KOENEN

 271.60 05/07/2015 042915 PER DIEM SPRINGFIELD APRIL

 271.60MARK KOENEN Total

     1387 KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS

 670.29 04/30/2015 9001350785 MONTHLY BILLING THRU 4/23/15

 1,266.10 04/30/2015 9001337504 3-19-15 THRU 4-18-15

 1,936.39KONICA MINOLTA BUS SOLUTIONS Total

     1395 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS

         79679  22,000.00 05/06/2015 46796 APRIL BRUSH REMOVAL
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 22,000.00KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS Total

     1399 JAMES KUNCHES

 400.00 04/30/2015 042415 9 JEANS AMAZON 4-22-15

 400.00JAMES KUNCHES Total

     1402 DANIEL KUTTNER

 398.80 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 3 OF 3

 398.80DANIEL KUTTNER Total

     1403 WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT

         83570  74.50 04/30/2015 11960 BUSSNS CRDSJ- S GAUGEL

         83596  25.00 04/30/2015 11929 INSPECT FORMS

 99.50WEST VALLEY GRAPHICS & PRINT Total

     1412 JOHN LAMB

 50.00 04/30/2015 040815 REIMBURSEMENT GAS COSTS

 50.00JOHN LAMB Total

     1448 DARRIN LEE

 77.65 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 3 OF 3

 77.65DARRIN LEE Total

     1450 LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC

         83468  262.00 04/30/2015 145969 VISA SENSOR

 262.00LEE JENSEN SALES CO INC Total

     1465 THE LIGHT BRIGADE INC

         83492  278.47 04/30/2015 73950 INVENTORY ITEMS

 278.47THE LIGHT BRIGADE INC Total

     1489 LOWES

         79696  134.00 04/30/2015 83058 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  43.34 04/30/2015 902520 MISC SUPPLIES/HARDWARE

         83318  425.25 04/30/2015 90292 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79526  71.19 04/30/2015 02305A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83717  227.11 04/30/2015 02223A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  158.46 04/30/2015 02222A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  90.86 04/30/2015 02210 MISC SUPPLIES

         79638  193.46 04/30/2015 02158 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  18.92 04/30/2015 01740 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

16



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         79638  490.15 04/30/2015 01659 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79526  234.02 04/30/2015 01654 DRYWALL/STUDS

         79526  119.68 04/30/2015 02316B MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79663  26.09 04/30/2015 02934A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  5.02 04/30/2015 02942C MISC SUPPLIES

         79510  417.91 04/30/2015 02973A MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  70.58 04/30/2015 02981C MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79510  47.40 04/30/2015 10576 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 2,773.44LOWES Total

     1491 SCOTT LUDKE

 547.78 04/30/2015 042815 6 JEANS/KOHLS 4-26 BOOTS/RWS

 547.78SCOTT LUDKE Total

     1494 LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY

         83662  396.50 04/30/2015 302108 TOWELETTES AND SUPPLIES

 396.50LYNN PEAVEY COMPANY Total

     1524 DAVE MARTIN

 20.00 04/30/2015 042315 IEPA RENEWAL CERTIFICATION

 71.24 04/30/2015 042815 BIB OVERALLS/FARMFLEET 4-26

 91.24DAVE MARTIN Total

     1532 MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY

         83727  100.00 04/30/2015 19862 TOWING

 100.00MARSHALLS TOWING & RECOVERY Total

     1533 MARC KRESMERY CONSTRUCTION LLC

         83718  3,468.53 04/30/2015 04311 EMERGENCY REPAIR 16" FORCE MN

 3,468.53MARC KRESMERY CONSTRUCTION LLC Total

     1558 JEREMY MAUTHE

 41.50 05/07/2015 1041375-15 EMT RECERTIFICATION

 41.50JEREMY MAUTHE Total

     1559 MAURINE PATTEN ED D

         79673  140.00 04/30/2015 040115 SVCS 4-7 AND 4-20-15

 1,200.00 05/07/2015 050115 APRIL 2015 SERVICES

 125.00 05/07/2015 050115-2016 FINAL INTERVIEW 5-5-15

 1,465.00MAURINE PATTEN ED D Total
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     1564 MICHAEL MCCOWAN

 400.00 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 2 OF 3

 400.00MICHAEL MCCOWAN Total

     1573 NANCY MCFARLAND

 157.52 05/07/2015 050515 REFRESHMENTS CITIZEN ACADEMY

 157.52NANCY MCFARLAND Total

     1582 MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO

         83279  36.42 04/30/2015 26155523 POWER CORDS

         83337  59.58 04/30/2015 26450323 CUT RESISITANT CABLE

         83655  68.62 04/30/2015 28480204 PIPE FITTINGS

         83658  1,039.38 04/30/2015 28582098 SHELF CABINET

 1,204.00MCMASTER CARR SUPPLY CO Total

     1600 MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC

         83560  537.75 04/30/2015 W22744 SVC 10 STATE - PD

 537.75MENDEL PLUMBING & HEATING INC Total

     1613 METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL

 880.00 05/01/2015 UNP 150501133541PD   0 Union Dues - IMAP

 99.00 05/01/2015 UNPS150501133541PD   0 Union Dues-Police Sergeants

 979.00METROPOLITAN ALLIANCE OF POL Total

     1637 FLEETPRIDE INC

         79550  199.10 04/30/2015 67535375 SVC V#1891 RO#52075

         79550  153.85 04/30/2015 68179586 DRAIN VALVE FLEET DEPT

 352.95FLEETPRIDE INC Total

     1643 MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC

         83765  9,600.00 05/07/2015 20151010/A SUBSCRIPTION 5/1/15-4/30/16

 9,600.00MILSOFT UTILITY SOLUTIONS INC Total

     1651 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC

         83526  1,669.00 04/30/2015 0003387720 BARRACUDA UPDATE/RPLCMNT

         83620  828.95 04/30/2015 0003388601 LED MONITOR

         83619  201.80 04/30/2015 0003388916 GRAPHIC CARD

         83619  2,216.00 04/30/2015 0003388600 WORKSTATIONS

 4,915.75MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC Total

     1660 MEAGAN MOREIRA
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 45.03 04/30/2015 042315 PETTY CASH REIMBURSEMENT

 45.03MEAGAN MOREIRA Total

     1686 NAPA AUTO PARTS

         83562  55.84 04/30/2015 464958 SVC V#1700 RO#52226

 55.84NAPA AUTO PARTS Total

     1704 NCPERS  IL IMRF

 8.00 05/01/2015 NCP2150501133541PD   0 NCPERS 2

 24.00 05/01/2015 NCP2150501133541PW   0 NCPERS 2

 32.00NCPERS  IL IMRF Total

     1705 NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP

         83558  2,403.16 04/30/2015 114132 INVENTORY ITEMS

 2,403.16NEENAH FOUNDRY COMPANY CORP Total

     1709 NEOPOST INC

         83736  2,583.51 05/07/2015 52667109 STANDARD MAINTENANCE FY 15/16

 2,583.51NEOPOST INC Total

     1714 MICHAEL NEUMAIER

 103.00 04/30/2015 040915 SAFETY BOOTS REDWING 4-9-15

 103.00MICHAEL NEUMAIER Total

     1737 NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG

         83797  5,035.00 05/07/2015 193886 MEMBERSHIP 7/1/15-6/30/16

 5,035.00NORTH EAST MULTI REGIONAL TRNG Total

     1745 NICOR

 54.67 05/05/2015 1000 8 APR 15 2015 BILLING THRU 4/13/15

 26.93 05/06/2015 4625 3 MAY 5 2015 BILLING THRU 5/4/15

 48.63 05/05/2015 1000 9 MAY 4 2015 BILLING THRU 5-5-15

 130.23NICOR Total

     1747 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC

         83385  2,708.59 04/30/2015 71329738 SALT

 2,708.59COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA INC Total

     1756 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES

         79584  1,247.69 04/30/2015 352168 MISC SUPPLIES LAB
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 1,247.69NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES Total

     1769 OEI PRODUCTS INC

         83603  1,614.20 04/30/2015 4112 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,614.20OEI PRODUCTS INC Total

     1775 RAY O'HERRON CO

         79538  66.11 04/30/2015 1521056-IN JACKET - PD

         79538  404.17 04/30/2015 1521163-IN PANTS/WEAPON LIGHT - PD

         79538  193.45 04/30/2015 1521165-IN SHIRTS - PD

         79639  1,239.00 04/30/2015 1521188-IN UNIFORMS - FD

         79538  412.15 04/30/2015 1521639-IN STREETGEAR/SHIRT/LIGHT

         79538  31.22 04/30/2015 1522565-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79538  391.93 04/30/2015 1522593-IN UNIFORMS - PD

         79639  76.94 04/30/2015 1522841-IN UNIFORMS - FD

 2,814.97RAY O'HERRON CO Total

     1795 P&M SEWER AND WATER INC

         79720  60,000.00 04/30/2015 79720 REPLACED BOLTS PER CONTRACT

 60,000.00P&M SEWER AND WATER INC Total

     1797 PACE SUBURBAN BUS

         80888  4,697.62 04/30/2015 374645 SVCS JAN 2015

 4,697.62PACE SUBURBAN BUS Total

     1822 PDC LABORATORIES INC

         80881  35.00 04/30/2015 797837 TESTING SERVICES

 35.00PDC LABORATORIES INC Total

     1825 PEDERSEN COMPANY

         83536  46,345.00 04/30/2015 2015-4145 TREE PLANTINGS

         83536  25,755.00 04/30/2015 2015-4153 SPRING TREE PLANTING

 72,100.00PEDERSEN COMPANY Total

     1827 PEERLESS ENTERPRISES INC

         83357  2,193.00 05/07/2015 58524 FENCE WORK PW DEPT

 2,193.00PEERLESS ENTERPRISES INC Total

     1861 POLICE PENSION FUND

 1,931.37 05/01/2015 PLP2150501133541PD   0 Police Pension Tier 2

 16,652.79 05/01/2015 PLPN150501133541PD   0 Police Pension
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 18,584.16POLICE PENSION FUND Total

     1890 LEGAL SHIELD

 28.98 05/01/2015 PPLS150501133541FD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 193.12 05/01/2015 PPLS150501133541PD   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 21.06 05/01/2015 PPLS150501133541PW   0 Pre-Paid Legal Services

 243.16LEGAL SHIELD Total

     1898 PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC

         79553  10.11 04/30/2015 854938 CLEAR FACE SHIELD

         79553  214.41 04/30/2015 855075 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         79553  10.53 04/30/2015 855256 SVCV#4099 RO#52306

 235.05PRIORITY PRODUCTS INC Total

     1900 PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT

 26.76 05/01/2015 POPT150501133541FD   0 Provident Optional Life

 26.76PROVIDENT LIFE & ACCIDENT Total

     1925 QUALITY FASTENERS INC

         83435  140.00 04/30/2015 17655 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83604  204.32 04/30/2015 17667 INVENTORY ITEMS

 344.32QUALITY FASTENERS INC Total

     1940 RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC

         79528  276.53 04/30/2015 80694 REPAIR UNIT 29/30

 276.53RADCO COMMUNICATIONS INC Total

     1946 RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC

         83618  29.97 04/30/2015 042115 SVC/PARTS V#1809

         83597  8.52 04/30/2015 1-94500-0 PLUG

         83624  204.24 04/30/2015 I-94565-0 CAM AND GROVE

         83591  41.98 04/30/2015 I-94674-0

         83675  94.06 04/30/2015 I-94681-0 PRESSURE GAUGES

         83709  43.04 04/30/2015 I-94712-0 WIRE HOSE

 421.81RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS INC Total

     1953 RBS PACKAGING INC

         83605  140.00 04/30/2015 2028761 INVENTORY ITEMS

 140.00RBS PACKAGING INC Total

     1984 STEVE REHAK
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 176.03 04/30/2015 042715 SAFETY BOOTS PRIORITY PRODUCTS

 176.03STEVE REHAK Total

     2010 RIGGS BROS INC

         83561  245.00 04/30/2015 122645 MATERIALS/LABOR VEH 1746

 245.00RIGGS BROS INC Total

     2021 ROADWAY TOWING

         79653  145.00 04/30/2015 1006081 V#1866,1801,1981,1802,1811

 145.00ROADWAY TOWING Total

     2031 RAYMOND ROGINA

 42.00 05/07/2015 042915 PER DIEM SPRINGFIELD APRIL

 42.00RAYMOND ROGINA Total

     2035 MICHAEL ROSS

 252.70 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 3 OF 3

 252.70MICHAEL ROSS Total

     2043 BRETT RUNKLE

 245.00 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 3 OF 3

 245.00BRETT RUNKLE Total

     2059 SCOTT R SANDERS

 153.43 04/30/2015 042815 PETTY CASH

 153.43SCOTT R SANDERS Total

     2064 SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP

 1,465.38 05/07/2015 050115 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2015

 1,465.38SANTANNA NATURAL GAS CORP Total

     2076 ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER

 2,916.66 05/07/2015 VCCSCH033115 HOTEL TAX MARCH 2015

 2,916.66ST CHARLES HERITAGE CENTER Total

     2102 SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC

         79564  20.03 04/30/2015 0090648 NAMEPLATE

 20.03SEAGRAVE FIRE APPARATUS LLC Total

     2123 SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES

         83303  747.00 04/30/2015 5813 SVCS CS ACTUATOR
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         83258  7,582.00 04/30/2015 5818 SVC NEW POWER MOTOR PWG

 8,329.00SERVICE MECHANICAL INDUSTRIES Total

     2129 THOMAS SHAW

 398.80 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PROGRAM 3 OF 3

 398.80THOMAS SHAW Total

     2131 SHAKER ADVERTISING AGENCY INC

 2,072.53 04/30/2015 B045770 FFPM ADVERTISEMENT

 2,072.53SHAKER ADVERTISING AGENCY INC Total

     2136 MARLIN SHEETS

 15.00 05/07/2015 051315 LUNCH OAKBROOK 5/13/15

 15.00MARLIN SHEETS Total

     2150 SIKICH

         82535  10,918.80 04/30/2015 214381 SVC STRATEGIC PLAN

 10,918.80SIKICH Total

     2156 SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS

         83525  133.97 04/30/2015 0204555-IN LUMINOL REAGENT

 133.97SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABS Total

     2157 SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD

         79600  99.00 04/30/2015 74902 MONTHLY ICE DELIVERY

 99.00SISLERS ICE & DAIRY LTD Total

     2163 SKYLINE TREE SERVICE &

         83574  4,251.00 04/30/2015 2236 802 FOX GLEN/537 14TH/ RIDINGS

         83575  647.84 04/30/2015 2237 TREE REMOVAL - STORM DAMAGE

         83576  1,111.00 04/30/2015 2238 TREE REMOVAL - STORM DAMAGE

         83640  9,570.00 04/30/2015 2253 SVCS GENERAL PRUNING

         80007  2,346.80 04/30/2015 2257 SVC 12TH STREET

         80660  870.00 04/30/2015 2235 SVC 504 JACKSON AVE

 18,796.64SKYLINE TREE SERVICE & Total

     2166 SMITTY'S ON THE CORNER

         83659  47.40 04/30/2015 042215 PD CHIEF/ARCHITECTS LUNCH

 47.40SMITTY'S ON THE CORNER Total

     2174 JUSTIN SODERQUIST
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 131.46 04/30/2015 042315A (6) JEANS/AMAZON 4-12-15

 160.99 04/30/2015 042315 BOOTS/ZAPPOS 4-7-15

 292.45JUSTIN SODERQUIST Total

     2186 SPECIAL OLYMPICS

 100.00 04/30/2015 042915 GIVING FRIDAY

 100.00SPECIAL OLYMPICS Total

     2200 STATE TREASURER

         80799  9,250.14 04/30/2015 42610 SIGNAL - JAN-MAR 2015

 9,250.14STATE TREASURER Total

     2212 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 34,243.00 04/27/2015 0169680 REIMBURSE CITY PURCH FORD F250

 3,066.58 04/30/2015 043015ADJ FY 14/15 LEAD

 37,309.58CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2228 CITY OF ST CHARLES

 76.73 04/30/2015 3-31-31065-6-1-0315 SVC 2-26 THRU 3-31-15

 108.00 04/30/2015 3-31-31067-2-1-0315 SVC 2-26 THRU 3-31-15

 78.35 04/30/2015 3-31-31068-0-2-0315 SVC 2-26 THRU 3-31-15

 263.08CITY OF ST CHARLES Total

     2235 STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY

         79692  115.86 04/30/2015 S005017940.001 PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

         79664  55.14 04/30/2015 S005019263.001 CONTACT CLEANER

         79692  26.60 04/30/2015 S005019615.001 PUBLIC SERVICES SUPPLIES

 197.60STEINER ELECTRIC COMPANY Total

     2241 JEFF STENGLER

 200.00 04/30/2015 042915 BOOT BARN 4-23/KOHLS 4-21-15

 200.00JEFF STENGLER Total

     2255 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC

         80280  60.00 04/30/2015 121482 TESTING MARCH 2015

 60.00SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC Total

     2283 SCOTT SWANSON

 235.00 04/30/2015 042015 REGISTRATION FDIC/FUEL

 235.00SCOTT SWANSON Total
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     2295 MICHAEL TANNENBAUM

 150.00 04/30/2015 042815 ZAPPOS 4-22-15

 150.00MICHAEL TANNENBAUM Total

     2301 GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER

 148.50 05/01/2015 UNT 150501133541CD   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,258.50 05/01/2015 UNT 150501133541PW   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 121.00 05/01/2015 UNT 150501133541FN   0 Union Dues - Teamsters

 2,528.00GENERAL CHAUFFERS SALES DRIVER Total

     2314 3M      VHS0733

         83495  1,593.75 04/30/2015 TP35792 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,593.753M      VHS0733 Total

     2316 THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC

         83611  81.20 04/30/2015 2-296483 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83606  343.83 04/30/2015 2-296494 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83606  269.50 04/30/2015 2-296495 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83685  71.64 04/30/2015 2-297081 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83606  22.79 05/07/2015 2-297627 INVENTORY ITEMS

 788.96THOMPSON AUTO SUPPLY INC Total

     2329 DAVID TODD

 144.99 04/30/2015 042815 BOOTS/STEEL TOE SHOES 4-27

 144.99DAVID TODD Total

     2345 TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION

         83520  2,600.00 04/30/2015 83057 FS #3 TRAFFIC CONTROL

 2,600.00TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION Total

     2363 TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC

         80168 -3,833.17 04/30/2015 10276 N5TH AVE IEPA LOAN EXTRAS

         80168 -3,833.17 04/30/2015 10276 N5TH AVE IEPA LOAN EXTRAS

         80168  3,833.17 04/30/2015 10276ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80168 -10,972.52 04/30/2015 10373 JOB STC085E MAY 2014 BILLING

         80168 -10,972.52 04/30/2015 10373 JOB STC085E MAY 2014 BILLING

         82960  10,972.52 04/30/2015 10373ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80168 -170.50 04/30/2015 10537 SVCS AS OF 8-31-14

         80168 -170.50 04/30/2015 10537 SVCS AS OF 8-31-14

         82960  170.50 04/30/2015 10537ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO
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         80168 -2,547.75 04/30/2015 10598 PROJECT BILLING THRU 09/28/14

         80168 -2,547.75 04/30/2015 10598 PROJECT BILLING THRU 09/28/14

         82960  2,547.75 04/30/2015 10598ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80168 -5,896.25 04/30/2015 10709 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/2/14

         80168 -5,896.25 04/30/2015 10709 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/2/14

         82960  5,896.25 04/30/2015 10709ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80168 -7,287.00 04/30/2015 10792 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/30/14

         80168 -7,287.00 04/30/2015 10792 PROJECT BILLING THRU 11/30/14

         82960  7,287.00 04/30/2015 10792ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80168 -209.23 04/30/2015 10793 SVCS NOV 2014

         80168 -209.23 04/30/2015 10793 SVCS NOV 2014

         80168  209.23 04/30/2015 10793ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80168  209.23 04/30/2015 10793ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80168 -209.23 04/30/2015 10793ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80168 -209.23 04/30/2015 10793ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80168  209.23 04/30/2015 10793ADJ/A INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80168 -274.33 04/30/2015 10937 PROJECT BILLING THRU 1/31/15

         80168 -274.33 04/30/2015 10937 PROJECT BILLING THRU 1/31/15

         82960  274.33 04/30/2015 10937ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         82960 -2,336.32 04/30/2015 11031 PROJECT BILLING THRU 2/28/15

         82960 -2,336.32 04/30/2015 11031 PROJECT BILLING THRU 2/28/15

         82960  2,336.32 04/30/2015 11031ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         82960 -5,368.38 04/30/2015 11117 SVCS MARCH 2015

         82960 -5,368.38 04/30/2015 11117 SVCS MARCH 2015

         82960  5,368.38 04/30/2015 11117ADJ INTERNAL CORRECTION OF PO

         80110  455.00 04/30/2015 11144 SVCS THRU APRIL 2015

         78280  330.00 04/30/2015 11161 SVCS 4-1-15

         82960  25,741.12 04/30/2015 11167 PROJECT BILLING THRU APRIL

         80201  9,336.25 04/30/2015 11169 SVCS THRU APRIL 2015

-3,033.08TROTTER & ASSOCIATES INC Total

     2369 RITA TUNGARE

 995.12 04/30/2015 041815A APA 4-18 THRU 4-21-15

 995.12RITA TUNGARE Total

     2401 UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC

         83607  779.50 04/30/2015 3019144 INVENTORY ITEMS

 779.50UNIVERSAL UTILITY SUPPLY INC Total

     2403 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE
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 82.10 04/30/2015 0000650961165 WEEKLY SHIPPING CHARGES

 146.33 05/07/2015 0000650961175 WEEKLY SHIPPING

 228.43UNITED PARCEL SERVICE Total

     2404 HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD

         80091  350.73 04/30/2015 603144 WATER DEPT SUPPLIES

 350.73HD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINT LTD Total

     2410 VALLEY LOCK CO

         83616  41.94 04/30/2015 57653 KEYS - AJ OFFICE

 41.94VALLEY LOCK CO Total

     2428 VERMEER MIDWEST

         83642  1,140.00 04/30/2015 R09909 STMP GRNDR 4-15 TO 4-21-15

         83642  1,000.00 04/30/2015 R09930 STUMP GRNDR  4-22 THRU 4-28-15

-140.00 04/30/2015 R09935 CREDIT CONTRACT 002875

 2,000.00VERMEER MIDWEST Total

     2429 VERIZON WIRELESS

 188.21 05/07/2015 9744582134 MONTLY BILLING APRIL 2015

 188.21VERIZON WIRELESS Total

     2432 VESCO DIVISION OF THE STRAITS

         83246  87.78 04/30/2015 38306 XEROGRAPHIC BOND

 87.78VESCO DIVISION OF THE STRAITS Total

     2456 ALLEN WADE

 41.75 05/07/2015 041915 EMS LICENSE RENEWAL

 41.75ALLEN WADE Total

     2470 WAREHOUSE DIRECT

         83238  15.44 04/30/2015 2645519-0 LABELS INFORMATION SYSTEMS

         83326  67.68 04/30/2015 2653485-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - METER

         80014  50.24 04/30/2015 2660225-0 COFFEE SUPPLIES

         79818  181.30 04/30/2015 2672299-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         82589  557.96 04/30/2015 2672513-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         79818  67.77 04/30/2015 2672578-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         79675  301.13 04/30/2015 2672616-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - HR

         80013  153.56 04/30/2015 2673115-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CA

         80120  41.56 04/30/2015 2673161-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - BCE

         80013  164.92 04/30/2015 2674905-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CA
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         79952  43.83 04/30/2015 2675118-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CH

         79644  125.84 04/30/2015 2675592-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - ELEC

         83326  211.99 04/30/2015 2676038-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - METER

         82589  50.94 04/30/2015 2676548-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         80033  66.57 04/30/2015 2677835-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CD

         79818  152.17 04/30/2015 2678030-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PD

         80033  7.98 04/30/2015 2678640-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CDE

         82589  129.99 04/30/2015 2681269-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - PW

         79952  158.21 04/30/2015 2681847-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CH

         80120  458.70 04/30/2015 2683492-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES - BCE

 3,007.78WAREHOUSE DIRECT Total

     2473 WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO

         79652  42.50 04/30/2015 130629 TEST V#1746,2001

         79652  42.00 04/30/2015 130691 TEST V#2021,2187

         79652  21.00 05/07/2015 130716 TRUCK TESTING FIRE DEPT

         79652  95.00 04/30/2015 130730 TEST 1713,1881,2130,2182

 200.50WASCO TRUCK REPAIR CO Total

     2478 WATER PRODUCTS AURORA

         83499  540.00 04/30/2015 0256607 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83686  929.02 04/30/2015 0256963 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,469.02WATER PRODUCTS AURORA Total

     2495 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO

         83633  2,475.00 04/30/2015 112357 EXCAVATOR RENT 4-14 THRU 4-20

         83715  288.00 04/30/2015 112387 FUEL CHARGE

         83231  98.58 04/30/2015 N18243 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83568  383.40 04/30/2015 N18244 FLEET DEPT PARTS

         83568  6.22 04/30/2015 N18306 WASHERS

         83581  1,041.15 04/30/2015 N18307 MISC PARTS - FLEET

 234.66 04/30/2015 N18346 SVC V#1839 RO#52224

-209.80 04/30/2015 N18347 CREDIT ORDER 394825

 4,317.21WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES CO Total

     2506 EESCO

         83297  151.25 04/30/2015 835571 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83167  640.00 04/30/2015 846487 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83390  644.90 04/30/2015 853773 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83500  56.25 04/30/2015 861795 INVENTORY ITEMS
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         83608  231.46 04/30/2015 861796 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,723.86EESCO Total

     2545 GRAINGER INC

         83532  117.52 04/30/2015 9714620813 STROBE LIGHT FLANGE BASE

         83580  71.72 05/07/2015 9718286835 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

         83594  394.38 04/30/2015 9719109788 FAUCET METERING PUSH

         83671  1,332.39 04/30/2015 9724673794 CLAMP/DIGITAL CLAMP

 105.00 04/30/2015 9725200712 PARK BOLLARD

         83711  70.36 04/30/2015 9726929160 HOODED JACKET

         80439  292.43 04/30/2015 9727890593 SOCKET/CABLE/ROPE/LENS

 2,383.80GRAINGER INC Total

     2625 JOHN YOUNG

 139.99 04/30/2015 042915 BOOTS - GANDER MTN 4-28-15

 139.99JOHN YOUNG Total

     2637 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

 160.11 05/01/2015 ILST150501100740PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 460.21 05/01/2015 ILST150501133541CA   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,229.54 05/01/2015 ILST150501133541CD   0 Illinois State Tax

 5,994.95 05/01/2015 ILST150501133541FD   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,567.96 05/01/2015 ILST150501133541FN   0 Illinois State Tax

 574.73 05/01/2015 ILST150501133541HR   0 Illinois State Tax

 1,080.64 05/01/2015 ILST150501133541IS   0 Illinois State Tax

 7,063.76 05/01/2015 ILST150501133541PD   0 Illinois State Tax

 9,662.14 05/01/2015 ILST150501133541PW   0 Illinois State Tax

 27,794.04ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE Total

     2638 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

 1,014.81 05/01/2015 FICA150501133541CA   0 FICA Employee

 2,331.95 05/01/2015 FICA150501133541CD   0 FICA Employee

 458.57 05/01/2015 FICA150501133541FD   0 FICA Employee

 2,956.15 05/01/2015 FICA150501133541FN   0 FICA Employee

 1,098.62 05/01/2015 FICA150501133541HR   0 FICA Employee

 2,126.51 05/01/2015 FICA150501133541IS   0 FICA Employee

 691.40 05/01/2015 MEDR150501133541FN   0 Medicare Employer

 256.95 05/01/2015 MEDR150501133541HR   0 Medicare Employer

 497.33 05/01/2015 MEDR150501133541IS   0 Medicare Employer

 3,281.44 05/01/2015 MEDR150501133541PD   0 Medicare Employer
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 4,120.80 05/01/2015 MEDR150501133541PW   0 Medicare Employer

 2,195.63 05/01/2015 FICA150501133541PD   0 FICA Employee

 17,620.24 05/01/2015 FICA150501133541PW   0 FICA Employee

 1,014.81 05/01/2015 FICE150501133541CA   0 FICA Employer

 2,331.95 05/01/2015 FICE150501133541CD   0 FICA Employer

 458.57 05/01/2015 FICE150501133541FD   0 FICA Employer

 2,956.15 05/01/2015 FICE150501133541FN   0 FICA Employer

 1,098.62 05/01/2015 FICE150501133541HR   0 FICA Employer

 2,126.51 05/01/2015 FICE150501133541IS   0 FICA Employer

 2,195.63 05/01/2015 FICE150501133541PD   0 FICA Employer

 17,620.24 05/01/2015 FICE150501133541PW   0 FICA Employer

 277.26 05/01/2015 FIT 150501100740PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 1,550.17 05/01/2015 FIT 150501133541CA   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 4,352.03 05/01/2015 FIT 150501133541CD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 23,972.97 05/01/2015 FIT 150501133541FD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 5,667.70 05/01/2015 FIT 150501133541FN   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 2,281.76 05/01/2015 FIT 150501133541HR   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 3,763.78 05/01/2015 FIT 150501133541IS   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 25,466.47 05/01/2015 FIT 150501133541PD   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 35,108.73 05/01/2015 FIT 150501133541PW   0 Federal Withholding Tax

 66.70 05/01/2015 MEDE150501100740PD   0 Medicare Employee

 237.38 05/01/2015 MEDE150501133541CA   0 Medicare Employee

 545.34 05/01/2015 MEDE150501133541CD   0 Medicare Employee

 2,637.45 05/01/2015 MEDE150501133541FD   0 Medicare Employee

 691.40 05/01/2015 MEDE150501133541FN   0 Medicare Employee

 256.95 05/01/2015 MEDE150501133541HR   0 Medicare Employee

 497.33 05/01/2015 MEDE150501133541IS   0 Medicare Employee

 3,281.44 05/01/2015 MEDE150501133541PD   0 Medicare Employee

 4,120.80 05/01/2015 MEDE150501133541PW   0 Medicare Employee

 66.70 05/01/2015 MEDR150501100740PD   0 Medicare Employer

 237.38 05/01/2015 MEDR150501133541CA   0 Medicare Employer

 545.34 05/01/2015 MEDR150501133541CD   0 Medicare Employer

 2,637.45 05/01/2015 MEDR150501133541FD   0 Medicare Employer

 186,715.41INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Total

     2639 STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT

 440.93 05/01/2015 0000000371505011335410 IL Child Support Amount 1

 347.26 05/01/2015 0000000641505011335410 IL Child Support Amount 1

 465.36 05/01/2015 0000000641505011335411 IL Child Support Amount 2
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 795.70 05/01/2015 0000001351505011335410 IL Child Support Amount 1

 600.00 05/01/2015 0000001911505011335410 IL Child Support Amount 1

 923.08 05/01/2015 0000001971505011335410 IL CS Maintenance 1

 1,661.54 05/01/2015 0000002021505011335410 IL CS Maintenance 1

 545.00 05/01/2015 0000002061505011335410 IL Child Support Amount 1

 580.00 05/01/2015 0000002921505011335410 IL Child Support Amount 1

 369.23 05/01/2015 0000004861505011335410 IL Child Support Amount 1

 334.16 05/01/2015 0000011631505011335410 IL Child Support Amount 1

 7,062.26STATE DISBURSEMENT UNIT Total

     2643 DELTA DENTAL

 6,001.00 04/27/2015 042715 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 4,059.57 05/04/2015 050415 DELTA DENTAL CLAIMS

 10,060.57DELTA DENTAL Total

     2644 IMRF

 171,077.04 05/08/2015 050815 IMRF EE/ER/VOL APRIL 2015

 171,077.04IMRF Total

     2648 HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP

 126,154.71 05/04/2015 050415 MEDICAL CLAIMS

 126,154.71HEALTH CARE SERVICE CORP Total

     2663 LOU'S GLOVES INC

         83689  375.00 04/30/2015 008977 INVENTORY ITEMS

 375.00LOU'S GLOVES INC Total

     2673 RUSSELL C COLBY

 1,600.32 04/30/2015 041715A HOTEL AIR = 4-17 THRU 4-21-15

 1,600.32RUSSELL C COLBY Total

     2674 VIKING CHEMICAL CO

            27  5,325.10 04/30/2015 271960 CHEMICALS WATER DEPT

 5,325.10VIKING CHEMICAL CO Total

     2683 CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE

 59.89 05/01/2015 ACCG150501133541FD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 34.94 05/01/2015 ACCG150501133541FN   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 7.48 05/01/2015 ACCG150501133541HR   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 17.48 05/01/2015 ACCG150501133541IS   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 191.06 05/01/2015 ACCG150501133541PD   0 AFLAC Accident Plan
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 78.06 05/01/2015 ACCG150501133541PW   0 AFLAC Accident Plan

 388.91CONTINENTAL AMERICAN INSURANCE Total

     2695 JOHNATHON N LOSURDO

 400.00 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 2 OF 3

 400.00JOHNATHON N LOSURDO Total

     2730 SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC

         83531  82.35 04/30/2015 9238 UNIFORM SHIRT - ELEC

         83507  1,359.00 04/30/2015 9243 FILRE SAFETY PANTS

 1,441.35SLATE ROCK SAFETY LLC Total

     2738 TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

         82910  952.50 05/07/2015 004003 SERVICE CALL 2/16/15

         82911  725.00 05/07/2015 004004 SERVICE CALL 2/13/15

         83460  743.50 04/30/2015 004033 PHONE CELL REPAIRS/FIXTURES

 2,421.00TRI-R SYSTEMS INCORPORATED Total

     2743 CRAIG A BAHE

 252.70 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 3 OF 3

 252.70CRAIG A BAHE Total

     2769 GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN

 61.46 05/01/2015 LTCI150501133541CA   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 94.71 05/01/2015 LTCI150501133541HR   0 Long Term Care Insurance

 156.17GENWORTH LIFE INSURANCE COMPAN Total

     2772 START INTERACTION INC

         79342  3,700.00 04/30/2015 1979 WEB APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT

 3,700.00START INTERACTION INC Total

     2795 CLIFFORD LO

 41.75 05/07/2015 864660-15 EMT RECERTIFICATION

 41.75CLIFFORD LO Total

     2825 PIZZO & ASSOCIATES LTD

         81446  5,525.00 04/30/2015 14661 PRAIRIE SEED INSTALL

         81445  5,960.00 04/30/2015 14662 SEED INSTALL/RESTORATION

 11,485.00PIZZO & ASSOCIATES LTD Total

     2863 JUSTIN PITTARD
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 145.00 04/30/2015 042715 BOOTS/GANDER 4-27-15

 145.00JUSTIN PITTARD Total

     2878 JASON ROWE

 10.00 04/30/2015 042315 IEPA WATER CERT RENEWAL CLS B

 10.00JASON ROWE Total

     2894 HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC

         83661  241.20 04/30/2015 32767/1 INVENTORY ITEMS

         79869  363.47 04/30/2015 32919/1 MISC HARDWARE/SUPPLIES

 604.67HAVLICEK ACE HARDWARE LLC Total

     2897 RICHARD J PECK

         83371  1,200.00 04/30/2015 20150029 SOUND SYSTEM ARBOR DAY

 1,200.00RICHARD J PECK Total

     2901 FLOW TECHNICS INC

         83612  628.15 04/30/2015 INV000004420 ROYAL FOX #1-#2 SVC

         83587  622.60 04/30/2015 INV000004415 ROYAL FOX #2 PUMP SVC

 1,250.75FLOW TECHNICS INC Total

     2905 GRAF TREE CARE INC

         81313  4,680.00 04/30/2015 6990 URBAN FOREST MNGMNT 1&2

 4,680.00GRAF TREE CARE INC Total

     2950 MARY PORTER

         83610  117.50 04/30/2015 1902573812 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83484  1,378.47 04/30/2015 1902573266 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83440  204.00 04/30/2015 1902572992 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83440  225.00 04/30/2015 1902572950 INVENTORY ITEMS

 1,924.97MARY PORTER Total

     2963 RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY

         83244  893.00 04/30/2015 110614 DOOR REPAIR FS #1

         83593  258.60 04/30/2015 110698 COIL REEL RETRACTOR LABOR

 1,151.60RAYNOR DOOR AUTHORITY Total

     2964 ERIC JANNUSCH

 77.65 05/07/2015 050115 RIFLE PURCHASE 3 OF 3

 77.65ERIC JANNUSCH Total
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     2969 LEADS ONLINE LLC

         83799  4,378.00 05/07/2015 231363 SERVICE PACKAGE RENEWAL 2016

 4,378.00LEADS ONLINE LLC Total

     2984 APPAREL SEWN RIGHT

         79537  549.25 04/30/2015 IVC9043935 UNIFORM ITEMS - PD

 549.25APPAREL SEWN RIGHT Total

     2989 KOZ TRUCKING INC

            28  1,930.10 04/30/2015 8091 STONE/GRAVEL

            29  2,646.00 04/30/2015 8092 STONE-GRAVEL

 4,576.10KOZ TRUCKING INC Total

     3021 AARON PETSCHOW

 534.85 04/30/2015 042815 8 JEANS F&F & DELUTH BOOTS RWS

 534.85AARON PETSCHOW Total

     3027 VOLOGY INC

         83553  280.00 04/30/2015 INV365640 CISCO IP PHONE

 280.00VOLOGY INC Total

     3038 COVERTTRACK GROUP INC

         83798  1,200.00 05/07/2015 11292 RENEWAL 1 YR 6/29/15-6/28/16

 1,200.00COVERTTRACK GROUP INC Total

     3065 EMERALD MARKETING

         80875  900.00 05/07/2015 912 APR/MAY LAYOUT DESIGN 2015

 900.00EMERALD MARKETING Total

     3085 SEI INC

         83634  5,113.00 04/30/2015 937096 HP 600 GB 15K DISK

 5,113.00SEI INC Total

     3097 PATRICK SKARBONKIEWICZ

 61.41 04/30/2015 042315 CDL RENEWAL

 61.41PATRICK SKARBONKIEWICZ Total

     3102 RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS

         83651  473.52 04/30/2015 97662315 INVENTORY ITEMS

         83635  360.18 05/07/2015 97632634 EXTENSION AND CONTAINER

         83559  224.66 04/30/2015 97565602 SVC V#1881 RO#52162
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         83483  33.04 04/30/2015 97487886 SVC V#1881 RO#52162

         83447  584.87 04/30/2015 97479233 SVC V#1881 RO#52162

 1,676.27RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF ILLINOIS Total

     3103 GK HOLDINGS INC

         83324  2,120.75 04/30/2015 21562409 COURSE 2964L - M DRAKE

         83324  424.15 04/30/2015 21562333 COURSE 2900W - M DRAKE

 2,544.90GK HOLDINGS INC Total

     3116 CRAWFORD MURPHY & TILLY INC

         80626  1,045.00 04/30/2015 104530 PROJECT BILLING THRU 4-3-15

 1,045.00CRAWFORD MURPHY & TILLY INC Total

     3123 AFFORDABLE PARTY TENT RENTALS

         83046  315.00 04/30/2015 150404 ARBOR DAY TENT RENTAL

 315.00AFFORDABLE PARTY TENT RENTALS Total

     3132 GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE

 976.50 05/01/2015 0000005541505011335410 Bankruptcy-Verhaeghe

 976.50GLENN STEARNS CH 13 TRUSTEE Total

     3148 CORNERSTONE PARTNERS

         79606  5,512.25 04/30/2015 CP03434 SVC MOW 4-20-15

         79606  3,340.00 04/30/2015 CP03435 FINE MOW

 8,852.25CORNERSTONE PARTNERS Total

     3156 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE

         79715  23.00 05/07/2015 252639-0415 MONTHLY BILLING APRIL 2015

 23.00TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE Total

     3182 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC

         80490  544.00 04/30/2015 530596 CONCRETE

         80490  969.50 04/30/2015 534243 CONCRETE

         80490  648.01 04/30/2015 534462 CONCRETE

 2,161.51OZINGA READY MIX CONCRETE INC Total

     3198 TRACEY CONTI

 30.85 04/30/2015 042715 PETTY CASH REIMBURSMENT

 30.85TRACEY CONTI Total

     3202 ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASSN INC

35



PO_NUMBER AMOUNT DATE INVOICE DESCRIPTIONVENDOR VENDOR NAME

         80949  125.00 04/30/2015 140905.03 SERVICES THRU 3-27-15

 125.00ENGINEERING RESOURCE ASSN INC Total

     3210 DANIELLE M WOODS-PILOTO

         81687  600.00 04/30/2015 042615 APRIL 2015 NEWSLETTER

 600.00DANIELLE M WOODS-PILOTO Total

     3230 MARK BEAUCHAMP

         81538  5,780.00 04/30/2015 14838UFS COMM UTILITY RATE STUDY 4-5-15

 5,780.00MARK BEAUCHAMP Total

     3236 HR GREEN INC

         81959  4,898.25 04/30/2015 97864 SVCS 2-14 THRU 4-10-15

         81587  33,195.29 04/30/2015 97866 PROJECT BILLING THRU 3-13-15

 38,093.54HR GREEN INC Total

     3257 ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC

         82167  787.80 04/30/2015 42840133 SVCS WEEK END 4-17-15

         82167  787.80 04/30/2015 42892447 SVC WEEK ENDING 4-24-15

 1,575.60ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC Total

     3258 BEST DOCTORS INC

         82729  348.80 05/07/2015 040115 APRIL 2015 SERVICES

 348.80BEST DOCTORS INC Total

     3267 COMPASS GROUP USA INC

         82244  48.60 04/30/2015 50154071 COFFEE SUPPLIES BC&E

 48.60COMPASS GROUP USA INC Total

     3288 FGM ARCHITECTS INC

         82785  16,619.80 04/30/2015 15-1994.01-2 SVCS MARCH 2015

 16,619.80FGM ARCHITECTS INC Total

     3289 VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP

 2.84 05/01/2015 VSP 150501133541CA   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 54.95 05/01/2015 VSP 150501133541CD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 164.86 05/01/2015 VSP 150501133541FD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 28.57 05/01/2015 VSP 150501133541FN   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 11.92 05/01/2015 VSP 150501133541HR   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 44.83 05/01/2015 VSP 150501133541IS   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 144.35 05/01/2015 VSP 150501133541PD   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax
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 233.14 05/01/2015 VSP 150501133541PW   0 Vision Plan Pre-tax

 685.46VISION SERVICE PLAN OF IL NFP Total

     3292 ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS TEAM CO

         82921  2,280.00 04/30/2015 3 PROJECT BILLING THRU 4/25/15

 2,280.00ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS TEAM CO Total

     3296 DOUGLAS FLOOR COVERING INC

         82987  17,335.00 04/30/2015 CG411006 CARPET-OUT/IN = BCE

 17,335.00DOUGLAS FLOOR COVERING INC Total

     3298 JENNIFER KUHN

 591.64 04/30/2015 146 EC DINNER/BOOK CLUB BOOKS

 1,203.50 05/07/2015 147 APRIL LEAD SERVICES

 1,795.14JENNIFER KUHN Total

     3302 TONY WRIGHT

 150.00 05/07/2015 043015 SAFETY BOOTS WOLVERINE 4/29/15

 150.00TONY WRIGHT Total

     3306 FLAGMAN OF AMERICA

         83218  125.97 04/30/2015 84701 FLAG POLE/EAGLE/SPEAR

 125.97FLAGMAN OF AMERICA Total

     3321 GLENDALE PARADE STORE

         83410  660.35 04/30/2015 77634 PARADE SUPPLIES

 660.35GLENDALE PARADE STORE Total

     3325 A C PAVEMENT STRIPING CO

         83420  2,800.00 04/30/2015 20829 STRIPING AROUND CITY

 2,800.00A C PAVEMENT STRIPING CO Total

     3342 STEVE SIWY

 176.03 04/30/2015 042215 SAFETY BOOTS PRIORITY PRODUCTS

 176.03STEVE SIWY Total

     3347 WAGEWORKS-ACH

 1,115.30 05/05/2015 R20150098066 FLEXIBLE SPENDING CLAIMS

 15,022.52 05/08/2015 RPF20150098166 PRE FUNDING FLEX SPENDING ACCT

 16,137.82WAGEWORKS-ACH Total
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999000478 CATHERINE LAPPIN

 75.00 04/30/2015 042415 MAILBOX REIMBURSEMENT

 75.00CATHERINE LAPPIN Total

999000479 FAIRDALE RELIEF FUND

 86.00 04/30/2015 042915 GIVING FRIDAY

 86.00FAIRDALE RELIEF FUND Total

 1,699,805.25Grand Total:

The above expenditures have been approved for payment:

Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Vice Chairman, Government Operations Committee

Finance Director

Date

Date

Date
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